
MEETING OF THE Q0l\1MISSION1~nS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

! THURSDAY, SEPTEMBill 24r;[1H, A. D. 1936, 10:00 A.M. 

rt'RESENT: Honorable C. K. Q,uin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 
~ , 

:iright. 

pn motion, of Commissioner Hright, duly seconded and carried, the readin8 of the Minutes of the 

~eetings of September 17th and 18th was dispensed with and ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

On motion, duly seconded and carried,the following petitions, were read and referred to the Com-

~issioner of Fire and Police. 

~ear Oil Co., For approval of site for Drive-in sta. Cor. Eleanor & Tilden sts. 
" 

~ear Oil Co., for permit to install gas equipment Cor. Eleanor & Tilden sts. 

~ear Oil Distributing Co. for pennit to install gas equipment 911 Dallas st. 

peo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect £lectric Sign 1038 Fredericksburg Road. 

~eo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1626 Broadway. 

~o. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sien 300 Josephine st. 

Geo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1906 San Pedro Ave. 

p.eo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 207 W. Houston st. 

Brinkey Garage, for permit to install gas equipment 2308 Blanco Road. 

General Neon Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 806 N. Flores st. 

peneral Neon Adv. Co" for permit to erect Electric Sign 809 N. Flores St. 

peneral Neon Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 321 E. Houston St. 

peneral Neon Adv. Co., for permit to erect l~lectric Sign 219 E. Pecan St. 

peneral Neon Adv. Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign Soledad & Houston st. 

g. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign st. Ilary & ~lulberry • 

~. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign Hackberry & Denver Blvd. 

~. A. Gulley, for permit to,erect ~lectric Sign Zarzamora & Kirk. 

~. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectri9 Sign Culebra & 19TH st. 

~. A. Gulley, for permit to erect blectric Sien 19th &:. ',;. COllh'llerCe st. 

g. A. GUlley, for permit to erect Electric Sign Frio City Rd. & Industrial Center. 

~. A. Gulley, for penni t to erect ~lectric Sign 702 -\1. Surnrni t. Ave. 

p-ordart L. Lawler', For anproval of site for Drive-in sta. 103 Carey Ave. 

""ordan L. Lavi1er, for permit to install gas equipment 103 Carey Ave. 

,lodern lJeon Corp., tor permit t a ere ct :Llectric Sign S. MeddJ.na & Houston st. 

,:1odE§rn lJeon Corp., for penni t to erect Llectric Sign 152 Losoya st • 

. 10de~n Neon Corp., for permit to erect .L:;lectric Sign 1704 E. Comr:lerce st. 

/Iodern l"leon Qorp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 309 Alamo Plaza. 

lodern Neon Corp., for permit to ere ct }~lectric Sign 506 IJ. Houston st. 

~odern Neon Corp., for peITlit to erect l:..lectric Sign H. Houston & Santa Rosa Ave. 

~odern Neon corp:, ·fOT permit to erect Electric Sign 523 Main Ave. 

~odern Neon Corp. J for .permit to erect Electric Sign 106 Produce Row. 



-~'.~-========================================================'=============\========?=========================================~ 
t ~ 

',10dern Neon Corp., for permit to erect I:iliectric Sign 622 Dakota st. 

vlodern l~eon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign H. Houston & S. Flores st. 

,1odern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 105 Jefferson St. 

ll10dern !Jeon Corp., for per::ni t to erect Electric Sign College & Navarro sts. 

~odern N~on Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign Crockett & Chestnut St. 

ylodern l~eon Corp., for perrni t to erect Lle ctric Sign 622 :E. Crockett St. 

\IIodern Neon Corp., for permit to ere ct Ele ctric Sign Hoe fgen & 'Wyoming st s • 

~agholia Pet. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1104 S. Presa St. 

R. R. Medrano, for permit to erect Electric Sign 533 Hoefgen Ave. 

~eon Signs & service, for permit to erect :t:lectric Sign 113 W. Houston St. 

8pecia Plumbing Co., for permit to erect lClectric Sign 1407-k 1'J. Commerce St. 

EL C. Stelle) for permit to erect Electric Sign Hoodlavm & Zarzamora sts. 

rexas Neon Sign Co., for permit erect :B.:lectric Sign 109 VI. Houston st. 

rexas Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Arcade Palace Theatre. 

Geo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1626 Broadway. 

pn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, 'was read and referred to the Com-

missioner of Sanitation, Parl(s & Plazas. 

Petition of Hill Cocke as to the sale of Lot Four (4), Block One Hundred Fourteen (114) Located 

~n Alamo Heights. 

)n motion, duly seconded and carried, the follo'wing petition, VJas read and refercred to the Com­

nissioner of Taxation. 

v10dern Neon Corp., for refund of Master Electricians License Fee. 

:Jommissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the follovling vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Dushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

I AlI ORDiNANCE M A/. 7B2 
¥l.CCEPTING AND APPROVING THE SECURITIES PLBDG:2:D BY THE ALJJ.110 NATIONAL BANK OF SAN AN"TONIO, TEXAS, 
II . If 0 .SECURE TIS CITY :FDNDS DBPOSITED AND TO EIc; DEPOSITED IN SAID DANK BY Tim CITY DURING THE FISCAl 

tEAR 19~6, AND DIR..::..CTING THE DEPOSITING OF SAID SECURITI1~S FOR SA1TE-ICEPING, AND RELEASING THE 

Ibmm'IRIES ON ALL BonDS BERETOFOR:t: GIVEN BY SAID BANK AS CITY D.EPOSITORY. 

1

1
1

1

' 

BE IT ORDAIN:LD BY TIlE CGr.11IHSSIONERS OF TIL, CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

I 1. That the securities pledged with the Governing Body of the City of San Antonio by the 

~lamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas a City Depository, to secure the Funds of said City, 

I ieposited and to be deposited, in said Bank. during the fiscal year beginning June 1, 1936 and 

anding May 31, 1937, be and the S8.J."!l.e are· hereby accepted and approved, and that receipt signed bJ 

~he Mayor, countersigned by the City Auditoe, and att€sted by the ,City Clerk, be given s,aid Bank 

\.. 

ror the securities pledged by it, which said securities are described as follows:-

l-(a) Securities pledged by the Alamo National Bank are described in the attached Exhibit '~ft, 
I 
I 

IWhich is made a part of the Odinance by reference as fully as if it vvere specified herein. 

l 2. The Receipt given to said Bank for the securities pledged by it shall recite, in sub-

tance, that the securities hav been duly pledged with the Governing Body of the. City of San 
, 

~ntonio, by the Ala210 National Bank of sap Antonio, Texas, as a Depository of said City, for the 

purpose of securing the Funds of said City, deposited and to be deposited, in said Bank during tte 

Fiscal year beginning June 1, 1936, upon the terms and conditions prescribed and provided by law. 

I 

I, 

I 



i 
j 
j 

1 
j , 
, E i 

,,1 

j 

j 

t 

j 
] 
I , 

! 
~ 

-~ 
i 
j 

l 
i , 

I 
1 

: 

J 

49~J 

3. It is directed that said securities be deposited by the Mayor, for safe-keeping, in 

safe deposited box in the vaults of the AlrnTIo National Bank rected by the City from said Bank. 

4. That all securities on all bonds heretofore given to said City, by said Eank as City 

Depositor, be and are hereby released from further liability as securities on such bonds. 

4. PASSED AND APPROVED this the 24th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e-rrk-.-------

EXHIBIT ftAn 

C. K. ~uin. 
Mayor. 

San Antonio, Texas. 
September 17, 1936. 

Received from the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas the following,,~escrib~d ~ecurites 

pledged by said Bank with the governing body of the City of San Antonio, Texas for the purpose 

of se9uring the funds of said City of San Antonio, deposited and to be deposited in said Bank, 

by virtue of ordinance passed July 14, 1936 of said City, to-vlit:-

(1) U. S. 1-1/~ Treasury Notes, Series B-1940, due 
with all unmatured coupons attached, being. Nos. 
to 4794 @ ~5,000 each - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Nos. 12500 to 12516 incl. @ $10,000 each - - -
Nos. 8264 and 8265 @ $100,000 each - - - - - -

6/15/40, 
4578; 4780 

(2) u. S. 1-1/2% Treasury Notes of 3/15/~1. Series A-194l, 
with all unmatured coupons attached, being -
No •. 79 @ $500 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

'No. 607 @ $1,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No. 248 to 275 @$10,00 each - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
No. 338 @ $1QO,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

.Gra~d Total of above securities - - - - - - - - - - - - -

~ 80,000 
'1? 170,000. 
:p 200,000 $45Q ,000. )0 

$500. 
$1,000. 

~280,000. 
'1(100,000. $381,500.0 

~831~500.0 u 

The said securities have been deposited in Safe Deposit Box No. C-456 and have been duly p1edg d 

with the governing body of the City of San Antonio, Texas, by the Alamo National Bank of San 

Antonio, Texas, as a depository of said City for the purpose of securing the funds of said City, 

deposited and to be deposited in said Bank by virtue of urdinance passed July 14, 1936, of said 

City, upon the terms and conditions prescribed and provided by law. 

COUNTERSIGNED: 

Walter Tatsch Auditor. --------------------
__ ~J_a_s_. __ S_im~p __ s_o_n~. _____ ,City Clerk. 

G. \V. Krieger' 

BANK REPES~TATIV~S: 

w. C. Herpel 

H. W. Graff. 

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEY~S 

By: C. K. ~uin. 
Mayor. 

By: Frank H. Bushick. 
--------~C-o-mm~i-s-s~i-o-n-e-r-.----

Mayor Quin intro~uce~ the. following: 

, 
!AMENDING AN 
.' 
I 

'!REFERENCE TO 
·1 
'i 
II 

An OFJJINANCE 

ORDINANCE TO PREi.10T:L I-lliALTH CONDITIONS, .PASSED AND APPROVED AUGUST 17, 1 c;14, WITH 

PECAl~ SHELLERS. Read first time and laid over. 

iicommissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-\vi t; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

~o.l63 AN ORDINANCE /1Ai -7B'I 
TRANSFERRING $16,000.00 from Back Tax GeneralJFund to the 1936 General Fund. 

BE IT ORDAIN~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 



The Commissi9ner of Taxation as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they 

are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $16,000.00 out of Back Ta~ 

General Fund to the 1936 General Fund. 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Cormnissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED A1~ APPROVED on the 24th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e-r~k-.---------

C. K. Q,uin. 
]\1ayor. 

COllll1lissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, 'which Vias read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubi01a, Steffler, Wright. 

No.164 AN ORDINANCE jVJ N-785 

Appropriating ~25,000.00 out of 1936 General Fund to pay one (1) Note No. 13. 

I DE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

I
I The sum of $25,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated put of 1936 General Fund 

Ii (Various Department s), payable to the Frost Nat ional Bank of San Anton'io, Texas, to pay one ~ 1) 

II Note No. 13, of the 1936 General Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1937. 
I 
I It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Cownissioners of the City of San 

i Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action vlithout having been read at three several 

I 

meetings of the commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of Selltember, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
city Clerk. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which VIas read and passed and approve~, 

by the follovving vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Q,uin, i3ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.165 AN ORDINANCE - 7 9 t, 

Appropriating $1,787.50 out of Improvement District Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons. 

B:B; IT ORDAINED by the Cormnissioners of the City of Clan Antonio, that, 

The sum of $1,787.50, be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to Alano National 
I • 

II Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for matured interest coupons, out of the following Improvement DistI ict 

II Sinking ]'unds: 
Sinking Fund - Improvement District No.2 

No.3 - - -
- ~ 75.00 

$750.90 
- - - 475.00 

400.00 
- - - 87.50 

~;l, 787 .50' 

I 
Tt 

" n 

n n 

" " 

n 

Tt 

" 
" 

No.7 
No.11 -
No.12 

It is ordered by a tvw-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of thE; City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action \'lithout havint; been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~.i~t~y~C~l-e&r~k~.~-------

c. K. Q,uin. 
Mayor. 

Commissipner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which vms read and passed and approved, 

I 

:1 



No.166 AN OHDINAlJCE }1N-7B, 

Appropriating $4.50 for repairs to automobile of J. E. \'lright, incident to daw.ages sustained 

due to sewer trench. 

BE IT ORDAI~bD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of Four and 50/100 (~;4.50) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 

GeneraL Fund, Sewer Construction Department to pay for daITages to automobile o\Vlled by J. E. 

~Yright, due to condition of sewer trench. 

It is ordered by a tyro-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

~tonio, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without havine been read at three severa 

~eetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of September, 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
---=C~i~t~y-=C~l-e-r~k-.-------

C. K. Q,uin. 
1:1ayor. 

pommissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, vThich \'Jas read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

[\fo .167 AN ORDINANCE - 7B B 

Refunding fee paid on Electrical Permit. 

BE IT ORDAI}lliD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, t~at, 

The hereinafter named party be refunded the amount set opposite his name as refund of fee 

lPaid on an electrical pennit, all as more fully set out in his petition for refund which bears 

~he favorable recoillIllendation of the Commissioner of Taxation, to-wit~ 

A. R. Jones - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 2.85 

~nd the sum of Two Hollars and Eight Five Cents, ($2.85) be, and the same is hereby appropriated 

put of the 1936 General Fund (Refunds Dept.) for the purpose of making the above refund. 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

~tonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action vlithout having been read at three several 

~eetings of the Comraission. 

PASSED AND APPROV~D on the 24th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
City Clerk. 

I 

~ommissioner Bushick introduced the followins ordinance, vlhich was reed and passed and approved, 

py the follovlJing vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

~o.168 AN ORDINANCE -' 7 B 7 ' 
I\ppropriating money out of Various Funds f'or Payrolls. 

BE IT ORDAI1JED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby 

~ppropriated out of the following named funds for payrolls, period ending Sept. 30, 1936. 

Park Improvement E'und of 1936 - - - - - - -
River Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - - - -
st. Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - - - - -
Se'w-er Construction Fund of 1936 - - - - -
Bridge Construction Fund of 1936 - - - - -
Police & Firemen's Pension Fund - - - - - -

1,000.00 
. zOO.OO 

1,000.00 
795.00 
'500.00 

4,500.00 
8,4595.00 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of tho full Board of Connnissioners of the City of'San 

~nt'onio that this prdinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 



5()2 

II 
I 
I 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~C~i~t~y~C~l~e~r~k~.~--------

Commissioner Bushick introduced the follovling ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, RUbiola, Steffler, Vlright. 

No.169 AN ORDINANCE fYlN-7qo 

Appnpriating $3,525.53 out of the 1936 General Fund for Maintenance of the Public Libraries. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of t.he City of San Antonio, that, 

1. That $3,525.53 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 General Fund, (Library 

Department) payable to the Board of Trustees of the Carnegie Library, for the ~,1aintenance of the 

public libraries of the City of San Antonio. 

2. It is ordered by a twdl-thirds vote of the full Board of COr.1I!1issioners of thE: City of Sar 

~ntonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severa] 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of September, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Quin. 
ATTEST: __ ~J~a~s~.~S~im~p~s~o~n~. ____ _ 

City Clerk. 
Mayor. 

Cot::unissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which vIas read and passed and approved 
~ 

by the following vote on roll call, to-\Ni t; Aye s, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Hright. 

No.170 AN ORDINANCE 

APPROPRIATING $SO .00 TO PAY LANIER DEVINE AND V1RS. 1,"1. W. DEVINE AS Dfu!IAGES FOR PERSONAL INJURIE~ 

ID~CEIVED BY LANIffi DEVINE. 

BE IT ORDAIlED BY T:r.r:r= CO;:IMISSIONERS CI Til:., CITY OF SAN A~~ONIO:-

1. That CSO.OO be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 General Fund - Jud&ents 

& Suits Account, to pay Lanier Devine and lllrs. Vi. W. Devine as danages for personal injuries 

received by Lanier Devine as the result of an accident in Brackenridge Park, in San Antonio, 

Bexar County, Texas, on the 25 of June, 1936. 

2. The City Auditor is hereby directed and instructed to draw a warrant for $SO.OO payablE 

to John F. Onion, Justice of the Peace; ~nd the Auditor is further instructed to deposit this 

warrant into the registry of the Justice Court, Precinct No.1, in the cause entitled Lanier De"l ine; 

by next friend, vs City of San Antonio. 

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the fu:!..l,Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severa 

mBB'tings 01' the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 24 day of .september, A. D. 1936. 

C P" (1.. 
• I!>.. ~uJ.n. 

ATTEST: ____ ~J~a~s~.~S~im~p~s~o~n~.----
city Clerk. 

Mayor. 

Corrunissioner Steffler introduced the follmving ordinance, \"lhich vIas read and passed and approve , 

I; by the followinG vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, steffler, Vlright. 
I: 

Iii No .171 AH Or:DIlJANCE - 7r2 
_J~<WX'iat.in€; ~~ t~~tc"FllDd tQ ~lmF~ '('arolla for land re-

I 

I 



[' 

, 

E 

Cluired for easement in connection livith the construction of the underpass on Nogalitos Street. 

BE IT ORDAIUbD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sura of Three Hundred thirty and no/100 (~;330.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby 

appropriated out of the 1936 street Improvement. Func. to pay John F. Tafolla, for a strip of land 

required for an easement, out of lot :rIo. 17, City Block No. 3798, as per agreement entered into 

between the City of San Antonio and John F. Tafolla, on this day of September, 1936, in con­

nection with the construction of the underpass on llogalitos street. 

It is ordored by a two-thirds vote of the fUlll Joard of Cornmissioners of the City of San 

Antonio, that this Ordinance shall rGceive final action without havin~ been read at three severa!"" 

meetings of the Corrunission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24 day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~tY--~C~l-er~k~'-.----

C. K. Quin. 
M:ayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which "JaS read and passed and approved~ 

by the following vote on roll call , to-wit; Ayes, Q;uin, Bu\;hick, Rubiola, Steffle] , nright. 

No.172 AlJ OEJInANC~ 1'1 N - 793 

Appropriating $30.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds. 

3~ IT ORDAIN~D l3Y rrILL C02:Jlnissioners of the City 01' San Ant,onio, that, 

The SUB of 030.00 be, and the Sffi.1e is hereby appropriated out of ~xcavation Trust Account 

for Refunds,as per City ~nginL;er's letter of September 24, 1936, as follovrs: 

Alfred Turner - - -
~~. F. Schutz - -

refund - -
" 

$ 15.00 
15.00 

$ 30.00 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full 30ard of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action 'without having been read at three several 

meetings 01' the Commission. 

PASSED MID APPROVED on the 24 day of September, A. D. 1936. 

C orr Q . 
• . 1.>... Uln. 

ATTbST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~C~i~t-y~C~l~e~r~k~~-.-----

tIayor. 

Cornnissioner Steffler introduced the follmling ordinance, nhich vlasread ar~d passed and c.tpproved, 

by the folloning vote on roll call, to-v'lit; Ayes, Q.uin, ~ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, nright. 

No.173 An ORDIIJPJJC:8 - 79 ~ 
A?PBOPRIATING ~?150 .00 TO PAY FERD LAi,wuET, CITY i::lIPLOY~.B;, It'OR D&.IAG1~S FOR PJ:ill.SONAL INJURIES. 

BL: IT 0~DAI1~~D BY Tl~ C O:.;,IISSI ON:&::'S ~j? Tl~ CITY OF SAlT ANTONIO:-

1. That 0150.00 be and tho sa~',le is appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General Fund - Judg 

ments & Suits Department to pay Ferd Lw~bert, City ~ployee, danaees for personal injuries substr 

ained on September 11th, 1936, when a gravel truck ran over his foot at the I~eona Gravol Pit, 

in Bexar County, Texas. 

2. UDon execution of release, appro-ved by thE; City Attorney, the City Auditor is directed 

to deli vcr City Vlarrant for ~,150. 00 to Ferd Lanbcrt. 

3. It if:) ord8red by a tYJO-thirds vote of the full 30ard of Cor.n·,lissione s of th~:: City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance sh2.11 receive final action without havinG bsen read at three several 

) meet ings of the CODlmission ." 

4. PASSED AND P...PPROVED this 24th clay of Sept elQo or, A. D. 1936. 

A~TEST: Jas. Simpson. 
Cltv Clerk. 

C. K. Q,uin. 
Mayor. 



5()4 

pommissioner Bushick, introduced the f'ollouing ordinance, \'Thich ~I>Tasread and passed and approved, 

by the follmJins vote on roll call, to-vlit; Ayes, Q,uin, Dushick, Rubiola, Stef'f10r, WriBht. 

No.174 AN ORDINANCE nN- 71.5 

APPROPRIATING ~232. 75 TO PAY HART HcCOPJ.iICK, CL:Lffi~ OlT TH~ lJISTRICT COURTS OF Bl:.lCAR COUNTY, T:'::c,AAS 

COSTS IN CAUS- no. B-68, 508, IDA IACIIAPPELLE VS CITY OF SA~T ANTOITIO, ET AL. 

BE IT ORDAIN-i~D BY TIC C O~.;:;,IISSIOl{~~rLS OF TIl:. CITY Oi S.AIJ AJ;JTONIO:-

1. That $232.75 be and the Sffile is a:ppropriated he reby out of the 1936 General Fund - Judg..11J.er t s 

~ Suits Account, to pay Hart McConuick, Clerk of the District Courts of Bexar County, Texas, cosi s 

in Cause No. B-68,508, in the 57th JUdicial District Court, entitled Ida Lachappelle vs City of 

San Antonio, et ale 

2. It iw dlrdered by tVlO-thirds vote of the full Boan1 of Co:umissioners 0:2 the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action uithout havine; been read at three several 

~eetings of the Commission. 

3. PASS:SD AND APPROVJ::;D this 24 day of September, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Quin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Sim2son. 

--~C~i~t~y~C~l~e-~r~l~c~.--------
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushicl\: introduced the follovling ordinance, vlhich nas read and passed and approved, 

by the follovling vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, steffler, Wright. 

.do .175 AN OfillINANCE 

~I.PPROPRIATING $4,55 TO PAY SHERIFFS' FEI:8 IN CONDEf .. lNATION SUITS FOR PROPERTY REQUIRED FOR BAA 
d 

lip~DRO UlIDERP ASS. 

I' 
I 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COar,IISSIOI1ERS OF Tffi~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $4.55 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Street Improvement Fund 0 

1:1936, to pay sheriffs' fees for service in the follovTing conder.mation suits ih the County C·ourt 

:~Of bexar County, Texas, for property required for San Pedro underpass;­
II 

To R. A. Schmid, Sheriff, Dallas, Texas, 
for service on R. G. Coulter in Causes 
No. 249 and 251 - - - - - - - - - - - -

To J. S. Talley, Sheriff, Perryton, [Texas, 
for service on C. B. Roeers in ~ause 
No. 250 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

To T. A. Binford, Sheriff, Houston, Texas, 
for service on R. M~ Hutchison in Cause 

- -

- -

- ~~ 2.30 -'I? 

- - 1.00 

No. 250 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.25 

2. It is ordered by t·wo-thirds vote oi" the full Doard of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action y!ithout having bGen read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 24 day of September, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
city Clerk. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

Bids were received and read for the repairing of buildings etc. at Latin American Recreation 

Center, and referred to the Architects, Ayers & Ayers, for tabulation. 

Commission(;r ~Vright, made the follovling reco~wmendations, which \'J8re read and adopted by the fol-

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, steffler, Wright. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to ereFt .Electric Sien Mitchell (;:, Roosevelt Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 601 N. Ney! :Craunfels Ave. Granted. 

I 

I 

I 

I-= H. A. Gulley, l'or permit to erect: .. ~lectric Sif"P w. Cor:nn.erc_~ & Navadad~.:::_-=:G:§r:iEa~n~t~e~d~.~=====:=:::=========~~=====:=I!========~======-~ 

. , 



I 
I • 

\. 
j 

1 

1 
i 
t 
I 
I 

I 
j 
1 
j 

I 
I 
j • 

I 

E 

E 

H. A. Gulley, for pennit to erect ~lectric Sign Denver Blvd. & Gevers. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1427 S. Laredo St. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 702 Roosevelt Ave. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign Burleson & Hackberry Sts. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign W. Conmerce & 24th st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign Colorado & Ruiz. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect :Glectric Sign Mitchell & Roosevelt. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect 1:1ectric Sign 1712 N. Nevi Braunfels Ave. Granted. 

II. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign 3124 S. Flores st. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for permit to erect Electric Sign Buena Vista &. Pinto sts. Granted. 

H. A. Gulley, for peTIfiit to erect Electric Sign Travis & Laredo st. Granted. 

5C)5 

J. C. McGee, for permit to install underground tank and smoke stack 1513 Nogalitos St. Granted. 

110 dern l~eon Corp., for permit to ere ct Electric Sign 2508 Main Ave. Granted • 

Modern 
.I.; 

eon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign So~~ers Alamo & Houston. Granted. 

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 856 Highland Blvd. Grant'ed. 

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign So. Alamo & St. Mary's St. Granted. 

Modern Heon Corp., for permit to erect :Slectric Sign Main Ave. & Locust st. Granted. 
-, 

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Llectric Sign Main & Romana sts. Granted. 
Yl 

Owl Cleaners & Dyers, for pennit to install oil burner 703 San Pedro Ave. Granted. 

H. C. Stolle, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 223 s. l'.Iain Ave. Granted. 

H. C. Stoll, for peI'1nit to erect :Electric Sign 223 So. Main Ave. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED, ~_"j<,~f4A 
; ~ «u 

OR. 

ATTE~'~~ 
CITY CLER • 




